Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Fragemark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	III III III III III III III III III II
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Place	20)5 BES 27 AM 8
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record up ad documents or the new additional below: []
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TELAIR INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED	Name: TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY II
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: LITTLE FALLS CENTRE II
Execution Date(s) 12/07/2004	2751 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 310
Assignment Merger	ETOT OLIVIELE TIONS, CONE CIO
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WILMINGTON
Joint Research Agreement	State: DELAWARE
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 19808
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 19900
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,749,076 (SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A)
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 457	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SPRING HOUSE	8. Payment Information
State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip:19477	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 215-540-9200	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3040
Fax Number: 215-540-5818	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email Address:	Authorized User Name HOWSON AND HOWSON
9. Signature: Lux A	12/22/2005
Signature	Date
GEORGE A. SMITH, JR.	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Porcon Signing	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mand to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mand to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mand to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mand to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mand to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mand to Documents to Documen

12/28/2005 ECDOPER 00000071 6749976

( 40.00 DP

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS TELAIR INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED, a California corporation with offices at 2930 East Maria Street, Rancho Dominguez, California 90221 ("Assignor") is the owner of all of the United States letters patent and United States applications for letters patent used exclusively or primarily in connection with the conduct of Assignor's business (collectively, the "Patents") and the inventions covered by the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions"), including but not limited to the United States letters patent set forth on the attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY II, a Delaware corporation with offices at Little Falls Centre II, 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 310, Wilmington, Delaware, USA 19808 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and the Patents set forth on the attached Schedule A, including but not limited to all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the Patents, all rights of priority resulting from the Patents, all rights of priority resulting form the applications for the patents, all rights of action arising form the Patents, all claims by reason of infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: December 7, 2004

TELAIR INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

Thomas M. Byrne

Treasurer

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Montgomery

Subscribed and sworn to before

me on February 21, 2005. Salund Jedrich

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0292

## **SCHEDULE A**

# TELAIR INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

Patent Assignments to Technology Holding Company II
December 7, 2004

**Patent** 

Date

<u>Number</u>

**Issued** 

<u>Title</u>

6,749,076

6/15/2004 High-Strength Laminate Panel Container

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0293

# **SCHEDULE A**

## TELAIR INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

Patent Assignments to Technology Holding Company II
December 7, 2004

Patent Date

Number Issued <u>Title</u>

**RECORDED: 12/27/2005** 

6,749,076 6/15/2004 High-Strength Laminate Panel Container

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0294